Amend CSHJR 109 (house committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 2, lines 24-25, strike "the legislature by general law may direct".
- (2) On page 2, line 27, strike "to distribute" and substitute "may in its sole discretion distribute".
- (3) On page 3, line 1, strike "not more than 50 percent of the net" and substitute "any or all".
- (4) On page 3, lines 7 and 8, strike "the legislature by general law to direct".
- (5) On page 3, line 10, between "fund" and the period, insert "to provide additional funding for public education".